

## Niclas Nyrensten declines re-election and will leave the Board of RevolutionRace

Niclas Nyrensten, board member and co-founder of RVRC Holding AB (publ) ("
RevolutionRace"), has notified that he declines re-election to the Board of
RevolutionRace. He has also notified that he will leave the Board no later than July 2024.

"The company has after 10 years become mature enough to manage without the founders – I and Pernilla. I continue to be committed to RevolutionRace and will be available as a sparring partner if needed. The reason for declining re-election is that our son has been accepted to high school in Spain and that the family will move with him. I have full faith in the Board and management of RevolutionRace to continue in the same spirit as we have had since the start" says Niclas Nyrensten in a comment.

Øistein Widding, the Chairperson of the Nomination Committee, has been informed and will together with the other members of the Nomination Committee review the Board's future composition based on the above.

In connection with Niclas Nyrensten leaving the Board, the Board will consist of Alexander Martensen-Larsen, Sara Diez Jauregui, Cecilie Elde, Andreas Källström Säfweräng, Birgitta Stymne Göransson and David Thörewik.

## For more information, please contact:

Jesper Alm, CFO

Email: jesper.alm@revolutionrace.se

## **About RevolutionRace**

RVRC Holding AB (publ) (RevolutionRace) is a fast-growing outdoor brand offering multifunctional products including clothes, shoes, backpacks, and accessories to people with an active lifestyle. RevolutionRace ambition is to create high-quality, colorful, and affordable outdoor products with an amazing design and fit at unmatched value under the tagline "Nature is our playground." The company operates with a digital D2C business model reaching customers in approximately 40 countries. The company was founded in 2013 and is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since 2021. RevolutionRace is on a mission – to make the nature accessible for everyone!

Stay updated on latest news by subscribing to press releases and financial information: https://corporate.revolutionrace.com/en/subscribe/

This information is information that RVRC Holding AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2024-05-08 12:41 CEST.



## **Attachments**

Niclas Nyrensten declines re-election and will leave the Board of RevolutionRace